

DEEPING ST JAMES PARISH COUNCIL

The Institute, 38 Church Street, Deeping St James, PE6 8HD E-mail: <u>clerk@deepingstjames-pc.gov.uk</u> Tel: 01778 343266 Webpage: deeping-st-james.parish.lincolnshire.gov.uk Facebook: Deeping St James Parish Council Parish Clerk: Julie Fortnum

Dear Parish Councillors Bowell, Denman, Dilks (County and District), Fowler, Green, Gilbert, Halls, Hosking, Rose, Shinkins-Hoppe, Smith, Stevens and Townsin. Copies to District Councillors Denniston and Ley

You are hereby summonsed to attend an EXTRAORDINARY meeting of Deeping St James Parish Council which will be held in the meeting room at The Institute 38 Church Street Deeping St James PE6 8HD on Thursday 9 November 2023 at 7.30pm.

Councillor Kate Shinkins-Hoppe Chairperson Published on Thursday 2 November 2023

AGENDA

There will be an open forum, lasting a maximum of thirty minutes, to permit residents to address the Parish Council prior to the items listed below being considered.

24.86 To receive and accept apologies where valid reasons for absence have been given to the Parish Clerk prior to the meeting.

24.87 To receive declarations of interest under the Localism Act 2011 – being any interest in agenda items not previously recorded on the registration of disclosable pecuniary interest forms.

24.88 To approve the minutes of the previous meeting held on Tuesday 24 October 2023.

24.89 To consider the transfer of part of registered title and statement of truth in support of an application for registration based upon adverse possession documents in respect of Jubilee Park (open space between Thackers Way and Crowson Way)

24.90 To note the date of the next Council meeting – 7.30pm Tuesday 21 November 2023.